

FILED
Court of Appeals
Division III
State of Washington
5/31/2018 11:07 AM

NO. 35382-6-III

IN THE COURT OF APPEALS OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON,
DIVISION III

STATE OF WASHINGTON, RESPONDENT

v.

CECILIA RAMOS, APPELLANT

APPEAL FROM THE SUPERIOR COURT
OF YAKIMA COUNTY

RESPONDENT'S BRIEF

MICHAEL J. ELLIS, WSBA #50393
Deputy Prosecuting Attorney
Attorney for Respondent

JOSEPH BRUSIC
Yakima County Prosecuting Attorney
128 N. 2nd Street, Room 233
Yakima, WA 98901-2621
(509) 574-1218

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I. Issue Presented For Review.....1

II. Statement of the Case.....1

III. Argument.....5

 A. Ramos cannot show that the trial court’s decision to revoke
 her DOSA sentences following an eighth violation days
 after the adjudication of Ramos’ prior seven violations was
 manifestly unreasonable5

IV. Conclusion.....7

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Washington Cases

State v. Blackwell, 120 Wn.2d 822, 845 P.2d 1017 (1993) 6, 7

State v. Dye, 178 Wn.2d 541, 309 P.3d 1192 (2013)..... 6

State v. McCormick, 166 Wn.2d 689, 213 P.3d 32 (2009) 6

Statutes

RCW 9.94A.660..... 6
